(2)	 Provide all Boards of County Commissioners and Sheriffs with the criteria and 
appropriate application forms, technical assistance, if requested, and a proposed 
written agreement,

(3)	 Review all applications,
(4)	 Select grantees and award grants,
(5)	 Award no more than seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for any 

one county or group of counties except that if a group of counties agrees to 
jointly operate one unit for males and one unit for females, the maximum 
amount may be awarded for each unit,

(6)	 Take into consideration the potential number of misdemeanants and the

[...]

act, the county may apply to the Office of State Budget and Management for grant funds to recover 
any verifiable construction or renovation costs for those units and for improvement funds except 
that the total for reimbursement and improvement shall not exceed seven hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($750,000). Any county accepting such a grant or any other State monies for county 
satellite jails must agree to all of the basic requirements listed in G.S. 153A‑230.2 and 
G.S. 153A‑230.3.

(b)	 If a county operates a non‑State funded satellite jail/work release unit that does not